
Trine (4-1) -vs- North Central (Ill.) (4-1)
3/11/2020 at Naperville, Ill. (Benedetti-Wehrli)

 
 

 
 
Trine Goals: Jarod Schepp (2); Noah Markus (2); Bryce Salmon (1); Brennan Battle (1); Tyler Corless (1) 
Assists: Jarod Schepp (2); Andrew Douglas (2); Cabe Maskevich (1) 
 
North Central (Ill.) Goals: Rubino,Nick (3); Weaver,Jared (3); Bachinski,Riley (3); Faux,Steven (1); Huizinga,Tommy (1); Zowin,Anthony (1) 
Assists: Rubino,Nick (2); Herubin,Trenton (1); Huizinga,Tommy (1); Moran,Jack (1); Allgood,Scott (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Benedetti-Wehrli
Penalties: Cabe Maskevich 1st/00:13; Tomonari,Sean 3rd/10:30; Huizinga,Tommy 3rd/08:33; Faux,Steven 4th/12:34; Faux,Steven
4th/12:34; Jarod Schepp 4th/06:29; Faux,Steven 4th/05:05
Officials: Scott Rogowski; Nitin Rao; Jeremy Mancilla; Adam Poklop

Date: 3/11/2020
Attendance: 107

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Trine 2 1 2 2 7
North Central (Ill.) 5 2 3 2 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Trine 7 5 6 6 24
North Central (Ill.) 12 13 15 6 46

Shots On Goal
Trine 3 2 5 3 13
North Central (Ill.) 8 8 12 5 33

Saves
Trine 3 6 9 3 21
North Central (Ill.) 1 1 3 1 6

Turnovers
Trine 8 6 4 6 24
North Central (Ill.) 5 1 3 2 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Trine 3-5 5-5 5-6 5-5 18-21
North Central (Ill.) 4-6 6-6 4-4 5-5 19-21

Ground Balls
Trine 10 8 4 5 27
North Central (Ill.) 9 4 10 10 33

Face Offs
Trine 6 3 1 3 13
North Central (Ill.) 2 0 4 2 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Trine 0 0 2 2 1-4
North Central (Ill.) 1 0 0 1 0-2



Trine 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

2 Cabe Maskevich 0 1 1 4 1 4 0 -
1-

00:30
6 Bryce Salmon 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
10 Brian Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Dave Keptner 0 0 0 0 6 1 2 - -
12 Andrew Douglas 0 2 2 2 1 5 1 - -
39 Brandon Clark 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 13-21 -

GK 40 Anthony Marasco 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
41 Keith McCowan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
44 Noah Markus 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 - -
47 Joe Pendl 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - -
3 Eli Pfotenhauer 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
7 Austin Lindell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Brett Husar 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

9 Jarod Schepp 2 2 4 6 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Brennan Battle 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
23 John Konicek 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
26 Tyler Corless 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
28 Caleb Brickley 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
31 Collin Stonebraker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 24 27 24 8 13-21
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Anthony Marasco 60:00 12 21 L



North Central (Ill.) 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 Allgood,Jake 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -

5 Tomonari,Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -
1-

01:00

6 Faux,Steven 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 -
2-

01:30
7 Herubin,Trenton 0 1 1 0 6 0 3 - -
9 Fitzgerald,John 0 0 0 1 4 1 4 - -
18 Weaver,Jared 3 0 3 12 1 2 0 - -
19 Ray,Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8-21 -
27 Lilga,Evan 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 - -
28 Staubus,Ben 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
45 Bachinski,Riley 3 0 3 4 1 1 0 - -
2 Rubino,Nick 3 2 5 7 3 2 1 - -
3 Holderness,Conner 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

11 Huizinga,Tommy 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Zowin,Anthony 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
13 Moran,Jack 0 1 1 6 2 0 0 - -
16 Allgood,Scott 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 - -
22 Dale,Steven 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Hurd,Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 6 18 46 33 11 15 8-21
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Allgood,Jake 60:00 7 6 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TRINEM NCC
1st 14:15 Bachinski,Riley (17) Huizinga,Tommy 0 1
1st 13:28 Noah Markus (7) Unassisted 1 1
1st 12:15 Weaver,Jared (6) Rubino,Nick 1 2
1st 09:12 Huizinga,Tommy (11) Allgood,Scott 1 3
1st 05:33 Weaver,Jared (7) Rubino,Nick 1 4
1st 04:53 Jarod Schepp (9) Andrew Douglas 2 4
1st 01:53 Rubino,Nick (5) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 09:27 Weaver,Jared (8) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 07:39 Zowin,Anthony (1) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 05:15 Bryce Salmon (1) Jarod Schepp 3 7
3rd 14:18 Jarod Schepp (10) Unassisted 4 7
3rd 12:35 Bachinski,Riley (18) Unassisted 4 8
3rd 08:17 Noah Markus (8) (UP) Cabe Maskevich 5 8
3rd 02:08 Rubino,Nick (6) Moran,Jack 5 9
3rd 00:01 Rubino,Nick (7) Herubin,Trenton 5 10
4th 14:08 Tyler Corless (8) Jarod Schepp 6 10
4th 11:11 Bachinski,Riley (19) Unassisted 6 11
4th 10:18 Brennan Battle (6) Andrew Douglas 7 11
4th 03:22 Faux,Steven (4) Unassisted 7 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:13 TRINEM Cabe Maskevich 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
3rd 10:30 NCC Tomonari,Sean 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 08:33 NCC Huizinga,Tommy 00:30 PUSHING
4th 12:34 NCC Faux,Steven 01:00 SLASHING
4th 12:34 NCC Faux,Steven 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 06:29 TRINEM Jarod Schepp 00:30 PS
4th 05:05 NCC Faux,Steven 00:30 OFFSIDE


